Form PTO-1594 REC(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fleet National Bank	Name: ScanSoft, Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island Other	Street Address: 9 Centennial Drive City: Peabody State: MAZip: 01960 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?jYes X No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 10/21/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,998,734 1,881,296 2,215,007	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Judith R.S. Stern Internal Address: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90_00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 125 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number:	
11/10/2008 DB976NE Boston 1998735kate: MA Zip: 02110		
FC: 52 9. Signature. Judith R.S. Stern Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: November 4, 2003 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



FleetBoston Financial

October 21, 2003

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor:

ScanSoft, Inc.

Assignee:

Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance:

Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 2000

Mark:

PAPERPORT

Trademark Registration No.: 1,998,734

Trademark Serial No.:

74/589,230

Recordation Date:

May 31, 2000

Reel/Frame:

002083/0011

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent, in the abovedescribed trademark has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucitle J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

(860) 409-5472

02639/00254 271048.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0586